502205745 01/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tobias NOWACK	11/05/2012
Alexander KIRSCH	01/16/2013
Tobias MECH	10/30/2012
Norbert ELBS	10/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Webasto SE	
Street Address:	Kraillinger Strasse 5	
City:	Stockdorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	82131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13640018	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024197007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-419-7000

Email: Jnaber@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 18415

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8953-101836
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Naber

Total Attachments: 12

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029685 FRAME: 0290 \$40.00 13640018

source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 029685 FRAME: 0291

Attorney Docket No: 8953-101836 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP One Lafayette Centre 1120 20th Street NW, Suite 750S Washington, DC 20036

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Tobias NOWACK of München, Germany, Alexander KIRSCH of Hohenschäftlarn, Germany, Tobias
MECH of Andechs-Machtlfing, Germany, Norbert ELBS of München, Germany, whereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has
invented a certain improvement relating to a WIND DEFLECTOR ARRANGEMENT for which said Assignor has caused an
application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,
the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said
application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; [X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>08 October 2012</u> , Serial Number
[X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>08 October 2012</u> , Serial Number <u>13/640,018</u> [if known];
[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Serial No the United States
of America being designated.
AND WHEREAS Webasto SE of Kraillinger Strasse 5, 82131 Stockdorf GERMANY, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignee to said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further
identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document
EXECUTED, this OS day of November , 2012.
WITNESSES: Signature: Offin f Name: Office Godffield Address: 85916 Unless Alishing Miscoln U ASSIGNOR: Signature: Tobias NOWACK Name: Tobias NOWACK
Signature: Language Sunscaleur
Address: 81311 Hanchen
Salviflernstr. 130

Attorney Docket No: 8953-101836 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP One Labyette Centre 1120 20th Street NW, Suite 750S Washington, DC 20036

EXECUTED, this	day of, 2012.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	A CANADA CANADA
Address:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
EXECUTED, this	day of, 2012.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: <u>Tobias MECH</u>
Address:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

2 of 3

Attorney Docket No: 8953-101836 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP One Lafayette Centre 1120 20th Street NW, Suite 750S Washington, DC 20036

EXECUTED. this	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: Norbert ELBS
Address:	
	MANAGAMA.
Signature:	······································
Name:	
Address:	

3 of 3

Attorney Docket No: 8953-101836 Fitch, Even. Tabin & Flannery, LLP One Lafayette Centre 1120 20th Street NW, Suite 750S Washington, DC 20036

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

MECH of Andechs-Machtling, Germany, Norbe invented a certain improvement relating to a WIN	en, Germany, Alexander KIRSCH of Hohenschäftlarn, Germany, Tobias ert ELBS of München, Germany, whereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has D DEFLECTOR ARRANGEMENT for which said Assignor has caused an
application for United States Letters Patent to be prep [] the inventor's declaration for said applica	tion being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said
application to be filed in the United States Pr [X] said application having been filed in the United States Property of the Un	atent and Trademark Office; nited States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>98 October 2012</u> , Serial Number
13/640,018 [if known]; said application having been filed under the of America being designated.	Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Serial No, the United States
Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, to continuations thereof, and in and to said invention renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in paid by said Assignee to said Assigner, the receipt of to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and including any and all divisions and continuations the therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and any all patents which may be granted all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in a any and all such patents when granted, including any said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and as have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asser thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and request application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof the proportion of the pro	m, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any ting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations is the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said uations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in the Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further
EXECUTED, this	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: Tobias NOWACK
Address:	•••
Signature:	_
Name:	and .
Address:	····

1 of 3

Attorney Docket No: 8953-101836 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flaunery, LLP One Lafayette Centre 1120 20th Street NW, Suite 750S Washington, DC 20036

Washington, DC 20036		1600200
EXECUTED, this	_day of_	16.00 2013, 2012.
Signature: Name: Cfind ball Misself Address: Middern et 17 82069 Hali uns Chieffley Signature: Name: Lubert tilsch Address: Schlege-gerafit Germany	2	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Alexander KIRSCH Alexander KIRSCH
EXECUTED, this	_day of	. 2012.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:		Signature:
Name:		Name: Tobias MECH
Address:		
ONLY CONTROL OF THE C	*****	
Signature:	#00##00	
Name:	oleonot	
Address:		

2 of 3

Attorney Docket No: 8953-101836 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP One Lafayette Centre 1120 20th Street NW, Suite 7508 Washington, DC 20036

EXECUTED. this	day of, 2012.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: Norbert ELBS
Address:	
	union.
Signature:	
Name:	
A didmore	

3 of 3

Attorney Docket No: 8953-101836 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP One Lafayette Centre 1120 20th Street NW, Suite 750S Washington, DC 20036

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

invented	of Andechs-Machtlfing, Germany, Norber a certain improvement relating to a WINI ion for United States Letters Patent to be preported inventor's declaration for said application to be filed in the United States Patent application having been filed in the Ur 13/640 018 lif known!	tion being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said
paid by to said A includin therefor assigns, inventio all the r any and said Ass have hel and all thereof.	e, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, titions thereof, and in and to said invention as, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in said Assignee to said Assigner, the receipt of Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and ag any and all divisions and continuations there, including any and all renewals, reissues at to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said an and any all patents which may be granted the ights, powers, privileges and advantages in an all such patents when granted, including any signee, and said Assignee's successors and as all and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform acts relating to the obtaining or to the assert AND said Assignor authorizes and requests ion, and on any and all divisions and continuations therewith.	n, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any ting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations is the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said actions thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in the Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further
	EXECUTED, this	_ day of, 2012.
WITNE		ASSIGNOR:
Signatur	re:	Signature:
Name:_		Name: Tobias NOWACK
Address	:	- -
Signatui	re:	-
Name:_		-
Address	:	_

1 of 3

Attorney Bocket No: 8953-101836 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP One Lafayette Centre 1120 20th Street NW, Suite 750S Washington, DC 20036

EXECUTED, this day of	2012.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: Alexander KIRSCH
Address:	
Signature:	
Name: Address:	
EXECUTED, this TUESOAC day of	<u>30.10.^</u> ,2012.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: 1659	Signature: Musy
Name: Paul Stinfson.	Name: Tobias MECH
Address: GISH. Str. 97a. Rullack 82049 GERHANIX	
Signature	
Name: MATTHELL PINE	
Address: Buscatharte Russen 18	
BAJYN Steelers Chearum	

2 of 3

Attorney Docket 8953-101836

PATENT REEL: 029685 FRAME: 0299

Attorney Docket No: 8953-101836 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP One Lafayette Centre 1120 20¹⁶ Street NW, Suite 750S Washington, DC 20036

EXECUTED, this	day of, 2012.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	
Address:	MINISTRAL MARKET
	MMM valents (a (A)
Signature:	BBANKING CONTRACTOR CO
Name:	WHITE TO A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF
A diamer.	

3 of 3

Attorn&y Docket No: 8953-101836 Fitch, &ven, Tabin & Flannery, LLP One La fayette Centre 1120 20 th Street NW, Suite 750S Washington, DC 20036

Address:_____

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Tobias NOWACK of München, Germany, Alexander KIRSCH of Hohenschäftlarn, Germany, Tobias MECH of Andechs-Machtlfing, Germany, Norbert ELBS of München, Germany, whereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to a WIND DEFLECTOR ARRANGEMENT for which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared, the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; said application having been filled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 08 October 2012, Serial Number 13/640,018 [if known]; said application having been filled under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Serial No, the United States of America being designated.
AND WHEREAS Webasto SE of Kraillinger Strasse 5, 82131 Stockdorf GERMANY, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignee to said Assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongati
EXECUTED, this day of, 2012.
WITNESSES: ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Signature:
Name: Tobias NOWACK
Address:
Signature:Name:

1 of 3

Attorney Docket 8953-101836

PATENT REEL: 029685 FRAME: 0301

Attorney Docket No: 8953-101836 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP One La fayette Centre 1120 20" Street NW, Suite 750S Washington, DC 20036

EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2012.		
WITNESSES:	ASSIGN	ASSIGNOR:		
Signature:	Signat	ture:		
Name:		: Alexander KIRSCH		
Address:	-			
Signature:				
Name:				
Address:				
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2012.		
WITNESSES:	ASSIGN	OR:		
Signature:	Signat	ture:		
Name:		: Tobias MECH		
Address:				
				
Signature:				
Address:				

2 of 3

Attorne; Docket No: 8953-101836 Fitch, Fren, Tabin & Flannery, LLP One La layette Centre 1120 20 Street NW, Suite 750S Washington, DC 20036

EXECUTED, this 30 to day of October , 2012.
WITNESSES: ASSIGNOR: ()
Signature: Signature: Signature:
Name: Stefan EL65 Name: Norbert ELBS
Address: Wersscotn weg 18
85551 Archheim
1 de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell
Signature: 1000 Come Communication of the Communica
Name: Tationa Elbs
Address: Weits doin weats, 85351 Kirchheim

3 of 3

Attorney Docket 8953-101836

PATENT REEL: 029685 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 01/24/2013